NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 1 015
15. CONGRESS 1S CONSIDERING LEGISLATION TO PLACE STRICT CAPS ON THE AMOUNT OF GREENHOUSE GASES THAT POWER PLANTS, FUEL REFINERS AND PRODUCERS, CHEMICAL PRODUCERS AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY RELEASE INTO THE ATMOSPHERE.
THE PROPOSAL - OFTEN REFERRED TO AS "CAP-AND-TRADE™ - WOULD ALSO ESTABLISH AN EMISSIONS TRADING SYSTEM PERMITTING COMPANIES TO SELL THEIR UNUSED EMISSIONS ALLOWANCES. ECONOMIC STUDIES SUGGEST THAT THE PROPOSAL WOULD
INCREASE THE COST OF ENERGY AND CONSUMER PRICES WHILE SLOWING THE ECONOMY AND COSTING JOBS. HOW MUCH EXTRA WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY FOR GASOLINE IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE INCREASES TO COME LATER) - ON TOP OF
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR ANYWAY -- IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE U.S. GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS?

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME

COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+

TOTAL 802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%

NOTHING MORE 523 251 272 56 96 120 122 121 130 119 143 124 393 46 64 20 126 142 249
65% 65% 65% 69% 63% 65% 60% 2% 65% 65% 65% 66% 64% 2% 2% 61% 2% 70% 60%

UP TO 5% MORE 106 52 54 11 18 25 30 19 29 23 25 26 84 6 9 7 16 30 56
13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 14% 9% 11% 20% 9% 15% 13%

UP TO 6% MORE 41 23 18 6 11 9 9 6 13 10 12 5 30 6 4 1 8 8 25
5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6%

UP TO 13% MORE 30 18 13 3 5 8 10 5 9 9 7 6 26 2 2 1 5 5 21
4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%

UP TO 29% MORE 22 13 9 1 6 4 7 4 8 6 4 5 18 2 2 - 2 1 20
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% * 5%

UP TO 50% MORE 27 13 14 3 4 6 9 5 4 9 9 5 24 2 - 1 2 6 18
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%

UNDECIDED DNR 23 6 17 1 5 8 6 2 4 2 10 7 23 - - - 8 3 12
3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3%

DK/REFUSED DNR 30 9 21 1 5 6 10 7 4 5 8 12 20 - 7 3 8 7 12
4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 8% 10% 5% 4% 3%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES
PAGE 15



NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 2 016
15. CONGRESS 1S CONSIDERING LEGISLATION TO PLACE STRICT CAPS ON THE AMOUNT OF GREENHOUSE GASES THAT POWER PLANTS, FUEL REFINERS AND PRODUCERS, CHEMICAL PRODUCERS AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY RELEASE INTO THE ATMOSPHERE.
THE PROPOSAL - OFTEN REFERRED TO AS "CAP-AND-TRADE™ - WOULD ALSO ESTABLISH AN EMISSIONS TRADING SYSTEM PERMITTING COMPANIES TO SELL THEIR UNUSED EMISSIONS ALLOWANCES. ECONOMIC STUDIES SUGGEST THAT THE PROPOSAL WOULD
INCREASE THE COST OF ENERGY AND CONSUMER PRICES WHILE SLOWING THE ECONOMY AND COSTING JOBS. HOW MUCH EXTRA WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY FOR GASOLINE IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE INCREASES TO COME LATER) - ON TOP OF
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR ANYWAY -- IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE U.S. GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS?

PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE  MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GoP GoP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GoP IND DEM
TOTAL 802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%
NOTHING MORE 523 120 45 164 155 182 54 128 125 233 182 88 123 40 39 134 63 90 89 85 71 75 70 111
65% 78% 57% 71% 65% 61% 64% 60% 79% 2% 61% 59% 76% 59% 60% 61% 74% 60% 73% 65% 59% 68% 66% 63%
UP TO 5% MORE 106 16 14 29 30 41 14 27 11 36 48 19 18 11 10 31 8 22 16 18 16 14 12 25
13% 10% 17% 13% 13% 14% 17% 13% 7% 11% 16% 13% 11% 17% 15% 14% 9% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 14%
UP TO 6% MORE 41 5 7 12 13 16 5 10 7 17 15 8 7 4 3 13 7 6 7 9 7 4 4 9
5% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5%
UP TO 13% MORE 30 4 5 10 7 14 4 10 5 8 14 8 4 5 4 11 - 7 5 5 8 5 2 6
4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4%
UP TO 29% MORE 22 2 1 3 9 11 2 9 1 4 9 9 1 2 1 10 2 7 2 6 5 1 3 6
3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3%
UP TO 50% MORE 27 2 3 5 10 12 2 10 5 7 10 8 2 3 2 8 3 7 2 4 7 3 6 5
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3%
UNDECIDED DNR 23 3 3 6 7 8 2 6 3 6 11 5 4 2 1 7 - 7 - 2 3 6 5 5
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 5% 3%
DK/REFUSED DNR 30 3 2 4 7 14 2 12 1 11 10 3 3 1 7 7 2 6 2 2 5 3 5 9
4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 10% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 5% 5%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 3 017
15. CONGRESS 1S CONSIDERING LEGISLATION TO PLACE STRICT CAPS ON THE AMOUNT OF GREENHOUSE GASES THAT POWER PLANTS, FUEL REFINERS AND PRODUCERS, CHEMICAL PRODUCERS AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY RELEASE INTO THE ATMOSPHERE.
THE PROPOSAL - OFTEN REFERRED TO AS "CAP-AND-TRADE™ - WOULD ALSO ESTABLISH AN EMISSIONS TRADING SYSTEM PERMITTING COMPANIES TO SELL THEIR UNUSED EMISSIONS ALLOWANCES. ECONOMIC STUDIES SUGGEST THAT THE PROPOSAL WOULD
INCREASE THE COST OF ENERGY AND CONSUMER PRICES WHILE SLOWING THE ECONOMY AND COSTING JOBS. HOW MUCH EXTRA WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY FOR GASOLINE IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE INCREASES TO COME LATER) - ON TOP OF
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR ANYWAY -- IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE U.S. GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS?

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER

TOTAL GoP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM

COMPLTE 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

TOTAL 802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%

NOTHING MORE 523 81 82 79 72 101 80 44 44 42 41 41 31 37 38 37 31 60 49
65% 68% 74% 64% 66% 64% 57% 73% 2% 62% 67% 62% 55% 63% 75% 66% 65% 66% 59%

UP TO 5% MORE 106 15 15 15 14 21 20 7 8 11 8 9 7 7 6 4 7 12 13
13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 7% 14% 13% 16%

UP TO 6% MORE 41 8 3 9 4 9 7 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 - 3 1 6 3
5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2% 7% 3%

UP TO 13% MORE 30 7 3 4 3 5 9 3 2 3 2 3 6 4 1 1 1 3 4
4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 10% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%

UP TO 29% MORE 22 2 1 4 5 5 5 1 1 4 2 3 3 1 - - 3 3 3
3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3%

UP TO 50% MORE 27 1 4 7 3 5 7 - 2 1 3 3 4 1 2 6 - 2 3
3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 11% 2% 3%

UNDECIDED DNR 23 4 2 3 4 6 2 - - - 2 3 - 4 2 3 2 3 2
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%

DK/REFUSED DNR 30 2 3 3 4 4 9 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 7
4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2% 9%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 4 018
15. CONGRESS 1S CONSIDERING LEGISLATION TO PLACE STRICT CAPS ON THE AMOUNT OF GREENHOUSE GASES THAT POWER PLANTS, FUEL REFINERS AND PRODUCERS, CHEMICAL PRODUCERS AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY RELEASE INTO THE ATMOSPHERE.
THE PROPOSAL - OFTEN REFERRED TO AS "CAP-AND-TRADE™ - WOULD ALSO ESTABLISH AN EMISSIONS TRADING SYSTEM PERMITTING COMPANIES TO SELL THEIR UNUSED EMISSIONS ALLOWANCES. ECONOMIC STUDIES SUGGEST THAT THE PROPOSAL WOULD
INCREASE THE COST OF ENERGY AND CONSUMER PRICES WHILE SLOWING THE ECONOMY AND COSTING JOBS. HOW MUCH EXTRA WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY FOR GASOLINE IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE INCREASES TO COME LATER) - ON TOP OF
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR ANYWAY -- IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE U.S. GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS?

PARTY / REGION PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL

TOTAL 802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%

NOTHING MORE 523 33 37 55 39 25 39 a7 45 48 34 71 29 34 107 24 33 80 42 52 93 37
65% 75% 68% 65% 79% 56% 66% 69% 68% 65% 61% 66% 50% 66% 78% 55% 58% 65% 75% 58% 67% 55%

UP TO 5% MORE 106 3 7 13 7 6 4 8 12 7 11 12 11 6 18 5 5 17 8 13 14 13
13% 7% 12% 16% 13% 12% 7% 12% 18% 10% 19% 11% 19% 11% 13% 12% 9% 14% 14% 15% 10% 20%

UP TO 6% MORE 41 2 4 5 1 5 3 5 - 2 1 5 8 3 5 4 7 6 - 9 5 2
5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 11% 5% 7% 2% 2% 4% 14% 5% 4% 8% 12% 5% 10% 4% 2%

UP TO 13% MORE 30 3 3 3 1 - 4 2 1 2 2 8 3 5 2 3 1 5 1 6 5 3
4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4% 10% 1% 6% 2% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4%

UP TO 29% MORE 22 - - 2 1 2 4 1 2 5 4 - 2 1 1 1 4 5 - 6 4 1
3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 7% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 7% 3% 1%

UP TO 50% MORE 27 2 1 3 - 4 2 - 4 4 3 3 3 1 2 2 5 2 3 1 8 3
3% 4% 1% 3% 9% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6% 8% 2% 5% 1% 6% 4%

UNDECIDED DNR 23 1 2 3 - 3 1 2 1 4 - 3 1 1 2 3 1 5 1 2 4 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%

DK/REFUSED DNR 30 - 2 1 2 - 2 3 2 3 2 6 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 1 5 7
4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 11%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 5 019
15. CONGRESS 1S CONSIDERING LEGISLATION TO PLACE STRICT CAPS ON THE AMOUNT OF GREENHOUSE GASES THAT POWER PLANTS, FUEL REFINERS AND PRODUCERS, CHEMICAL PRODUCERS AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY RELEASE INTO THE ATMOSPHERE.
THE PROPOSAL - OFTEN REFERRED TO AS "CAP-AND-TRADE™ - WOULD ALSO ESTABLISH AN EMISSIONS TRADING SYSTEM PERMITTING COMPANIES TO SELL THEIR UNUSED EMISSIONS ALLOWANCES. ECONOMIC STUDIES SUGGEST THAT THE PROPOSAL WOULD
INCREASE THE COST OF ENERGY AND CONSUMER PRICES WHILE SLOWING THE ECONOMY AND COSTING JOBS. HOW MUCH EXTRA WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY FOR GASOLINE IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE INCREASES TO COME LATER) - ON TOP OF
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR ANYWAY -- IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE U.S. GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS?

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS

TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%

NOTHING MORE 523 128 289 105 25 87 89 26 88 92 39 7 113 115 179 115
65% 61% 69% 60% 63% 64% 65% 66% 68% 64% 69% 64% 64% 65% 66% 65%

UP TO 5% MORE 106 25 54 27 3 16 17 4 13 23 10 20 19 21 36 30
13% 12% 13% 16% 7% 12% 13% 10% 10% 16% 18% 16% 11% 12% 13% 17%

UP TO 6% MORE 41 19 17 5 3 7 5 3 5 9 2 7 10 8 15 9
5% 9% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 8% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%

UP TO 13% MORE 30 12 12 6 2 3 6 3 6 6 1 3 5 9 12 4
4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2%

UP TO 29% MORE 22 11 9 2 - 7 7 1 1 2 - 4 7 8 3 4
3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2%

UP TO 50% MORE 27 7 12 8 4 5 5 1 3 2 3 3 10 6 5 6
3% 3% 3% 5% 10% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4%

UNDECIDED DNR 23 5 13 5 2 7 2 1 4 6 - 2 8 3 10 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1%

DK/REFUSED DNR 30 5 11 15 1 4 6 1 7 5 2 5 5 7 12 6
4% 2% 3% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
BANNER 7 021
15. CONGRESS 1S CONSIDERING LEGISLATION TO PLACE STRICT CAPS ON THE AMOUNT OF GREENHOUSE GASES THAT POWER PLANTS, FUEL REFINERS AND PRODUCERS, CHEMICAL PRODUCERS AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY RELEASE INTO THE ATMOSPHERE.
THE PROPOSAL - OFTEN REFERRED TO AS "CAP-AND-TRADE™ - WOULD ALSO ESTABLISH AN EMISSIONS TRADING SYSTEM PERMITTING COMPANIES TO SELL THEIR UNUSED EMISSIONS ALLOWANCES. ECONOMIC STUDIES SUGGEST THAT THE PROPOSAL WOULD
INCREASE THE COST OF ENERGY AND CONSUMER PRICES WHILE SLOWING THE ECONOMY AND COSTING JOBS. HOW MUCH EXTRA WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY FOR GASOLINE IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE INCREASES TO COME LATER) - ON TOP OF
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR ANYWAY -- IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE U.S. GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS?

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%
NOTHING MORE 523 523 - - 467 40 7 467 -
65% 100% 82% 31% 11% 100%
UP TO 5% MORE 106 - 106 - 51 49 6 - 49
13% 100% 9% 38% 10% 100%
UP TO 6% MORE 41 - - 41 18 17 4 - -
5% 34% 3% 13% 6%
UP TO 13% MORE 30 - - 30 8 13 10 - -
4% 25% 1% 10% 15%
UP TO 29% MORE 22 - - 22 4 5 14 - -
3% 18% 1% 3% 23%
UP TO 50% MORE 27 - - 27 2 3 19 - -
3% 22% * 2% 31%
UNDECIDED DNR 23 - - - 9 - 2 - -
3% 2% 3%
DK/REFUSED DNR 30 - - - 11 4 1 - -
4% 2% 3% 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 1 022
NOW, STILL THINKING ABOUT GLOBAL WARMING AND THE CONGRESSIONAL PROPOSAL TO CAP GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS... 16. HOW MUCH MORE WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE TO COME LATER) -ON TOP OF PRICE
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR FOR OTHER REASONS - FOR YOUR HOME ELECTRICITY...

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME

COMPLTE  MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+

TOTAL 802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%

NOTHING MORE 570 268 302 60 107 131 145 121 141 125 157 140 438 44 67 21 137 165 261
71% 70% 2% 74% 70% 71% 2% 2% 71% 69% 2% 74% 71% 69% 7% 64% 78% 82% 63%

UP TO 12% MORE 129 64 65 14 22 28 33 29 32 31 32 31 98 12 13 6 18 23 84
16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 15% 20% 10% 11% 20%

UP TO 14% MORE 22 12 10 3 4 7 5 3 7 5 7 3 18 2 2 - 3 4 15
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%

UP TO 18% MORE 18 10 7 1 5 2 3 6 4 6 4 3 14 2 2 - 1 2 15
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%

UP TO 55% MORE 23 13 10 2 5 5 8 2 6 6 7 3 21 - - 1 1 4 18
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%

UNDECIDED DNR 12 5 7 - 2 4 4 2 3 2 4 4 11 - - 1 6 3 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%

DK/REFUSED DNR 29 14 15 2 6 7 4 6 7 6 9 5 18 4 4 3 10 1 16
4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 10% 5% 1% 4%

WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES
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TABLE BAN 2 023

NOW, STILL THINKING ABOUT GLOBAL WARMING AND THE CONGRESSIONAL PROPOSAL TO CAP GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS. .

INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR FOR OTHER REASONS - FOR YOUR HOME ELECTRICITY...

TOTAL

NOTHING MORE

UP TO 12% MORE

UP TO 14% MORE

UP TO 18% MORE

UP TO 55% MORE

UNDECIDED DNR

DK/REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

. 16. HOW MUCH MORE WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE TO COME LATER) -ON TOP OF PRICE

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.

WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES
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PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER

TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE  MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE

COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GOP IND DEM GOP IND DEM

802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%

570 130 47 177 170 204 56 148 139 262 198 92 133 43 55 140 66 102 92 95 74 85 75 130
71% 84% 60% 76% 2% 69% 66% 70% 87% 81% 66% 62% 82% 63% 83% 64% 79% 68% 76% 73% 61% 7% 70% 74%

129 15 22 37 32 51 16 35 11 38 56 29 21 16 7 44 10 21 22 17 23 15 15 28
16% 10% 28% 16% 13% 17% 19% 16% 7% 12% 19% 19% 13% 23% 11% 20% 12% 14% 18% 13% 19% 14% 14% 16%

22 1 3 4 8 10 3 7 2 3 12 6 1 4 - 9 2 6 - 7 5 4 1 5
3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3%

18 3 3 5 6 6 - 6 1 5 7 6 2 4 1 5 2 4 4 4 2 1 2 5
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%

23 1 1 2 10 11 3 8 1 5 7 11 1 1 1 10 3 7 1 4 8 1 7 3
3% * 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% * 1% 2% 7% * 1% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 1% 6% 1%

12 1 2 3 6 4 1 3 2 3 6 4 3 - - 4 - 6 1 2 2 2 4 2
1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%

29 4 1 4 6 11 6 6 5 7 13 2 3 1 2 8 1 5 2 3 8 3 3 4
4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2%



NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 3 024
NOW, STILL THINKING ABOUT GLOBAL WARMING AND THE CONGRESSIONAL PROPOSAL TO CAP GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS... 16. HOW MUCH MORE WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE TO COME LATER) -ON TOP OF PRICE
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR FOR OTHER REASONS - FOR YOUR HOME ELECTRICITY...

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER

TOTAL GoP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM

COMPLTE 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

TOTAL 802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%

NOTHING MORE 570 93 83 90 76 103 99 51 42 52 41 35 39 43 42 38 35 69 60
71% 78% 75% 73% 70% 66% 2% 83% 69% 7% 67% 53% 70% 73% 82% 67% 74% 75% 2%

UP TO 12% MORE 129 17 19 13 19 30 21 10 12 5 12 16 7 8 7 9 7 14 15
16% 14% 17% 11% 17% 19% 15% 16% 20% 7% 20% 24% 12% 13% 13% 15% 14% 15% 18%

UP TO 14% MORE 22 4 - 4 4 6 4 - - 4 3 3 2 4 - - 1 3 2
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 2%

UP TO 18% MORE 18 - 5 5 - 3 4 - 4 4 - - 2 - 1 1 - 3 2
2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%

UP TO 55% MORE 23 1 1 7 4 6 5 - 1 2 2 5 4 1 - 5 2 1 2
3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 6% 1% 9% 4% 1% 2%

UNDECIDED DNR 12 1 2 3 3 3 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%

DK/REFUSED DNR 29 3 1 2 4 7 4 1 - - 3 6 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 9% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 4 025
NOW, STILL THINKING ABOUT GLOBAL WARMING AND THE CONGRESSIONAL PROPOSAL TO CAP GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS... 16. HOW MUCH MORE WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE TO COME LATER) -ON TOP OF PRICE
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR FOR OTHER REASONS - FOR YOUR HOME ELECTRICITY...

PARTY / REGION PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL

TOTAL 802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%

NOTHING MORE 570 35 43 59 39 27 40 52 50 50 39 81 34 38 111 28 38 91 41 57 103 44
71% 80% 79% 71% 79% 62% 67% 7% 7% 67% 69% 75% 59% 74% 81% 65% 66% 73% 73% 63% 74% 66%

UP TO 12% MORE 129 6 8 15 7 6 8 9 8 10 9 18 14 8 20 8 9 14 9 22 18 12
16% 13% 15% 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 16% 17% 24% 16% 15% 19% 16% 11% 15% 24% 13% 17%

UP TO 14% MORE 22 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 4 3 1 2 3 2 - 1 6 1 3 2 5
3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 7%

UP TO 18% MORE 18 - - 4 2 4 2 - - 4 - 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 2
2% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

UP TO 55% MORE 23 1 1 - - 3 2 1 5 5 3 2 1 - - 2 5 2 4 2 9 -

3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% 7% 7% 5% 1% 2% 4% 8% 2% 7% 2% 6%

UNDECIDED DNR 12 - 1 2 - 1 3 2 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 2 - 5 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%

DK/REFUSED DNR 29 1 1 2 1 - 2 3 1 1 3 2 6 1 2 2 3 3 - 3 5 4
4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 10% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY

SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS

FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 5 026
NOW, STILL THINKING ABOUT GLOBAL WARMING AND THE CONGRESSIONAL PROPOSAL TO CAP GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS... 16. HOW MUCH MORE WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE TO COME LATER) -ON TOP OF PRICE
INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR FOR OTHER REASONS - FOR YOUR HOME ELECTRICITY...

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS

TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177

100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%

NOTHING MORE 570 140 314 116 22 96 98 29 92 107 40 86 118 126 199 126

71% 66% 75% 67% 55% 71% 2% 71% 2% 74% 71% 2% 67% 2% 73% 71%

UP TO 12% MORE 129 43 56 29 10 16 19 6 24 23 8 22 26 25 48 29

16% 20% 13% 17% 25% 12% 14% 15% 19% 16% 14% 18% 15% 14% 18% 17%

UP TO 14% MORE 22 7 9 6 2 6 5 1 2 2 1 4 8 6 4 5

3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3%

UP TO 18% MORE 18 5 9 5 1 7 2 - 3 3 1 2 8 2 5 3

2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%

UP TO 55% MORE 23 6 11 5 3 6 4 2 1 2 3 3 9 5 2 5

3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3%

UNDECIDED DNR 12 2 6 4 - 2 3 1 3 4 - - 2 4 6 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

DK/REFUSED DNR 29 7 13 9 2 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 5 8 8 8

4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
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BANNER 7 028

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

NOW, STILL THINKING ABOUT GLOBAL WARMING AND THE CONGRESSIONAL PROPOSAL TO CAP GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS... 16. HOW MUCH MORE WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY IN THE NEAR TERM (WITH MORE TO COME LATER) -ON TOP OF PRICE

INCREASES THAT WOULD OCCUR FOR OTHER REASONS - FOR YOUR HOME ELECTRICITY...

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%
NOTHING MORE 570 467 51 32 570 - - 467 -
71% 89% 48% 26% 100% 100%
UP TO 12% MORE 129 40 49 37 - 129 - - 49
16% 8% 46% 31% 100% 100%
UP TO 14% MORE 22 3 3 16 - - 22 - -
3% 1% 3% 13% 35%
UP TO 18% MORE 18 3 2 12 - - 18 - -
2% 1% 2% 10% 29%
UP TO 55% MORE 23 1 2 19 - - 23 - -
3% * 2% 16% 36%
UNDECIDED DNR 12 3 - 1 - - - - -
1% 1% 1%
DK/REFUSED DNR 29 7 - 4 - - - - -
4% 1% 3%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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TABLE BAN 1 029

18. IN POLITICS TODAY, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS A REPUBLICAN,

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

INDEPENDENT, OR DEMOCRAT?

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME

COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+

TOTAL 802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%

FFERENCE D/S -65 1 -66 -13 -8 =17 -28 0 -5 5 -33 -32 22 -25 -62 0 -25 -12 -28
-8% * -16% -16% -5% -9% -14% * -2% 3% -15% =-17% 4% -40% -70% 1% -14% -6% =7%

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 232 122 110 22 42 55 56 55 61 60 58 51 207 11 5 9 48 61 122
29% 32% 26% 27% 28% 30% 28% 32% 31% 33% 27% 27% 33% 18% 6% 28% 28% 30% 30%

TOTAL DEMOCRAT 297 121 176 35 50 72 84 54 66 56 91 83 185 37 67 9 73 73 150
37% 32% 42% 43% 33% 39% 42% 32% 33% 31% 42% 44% 30% 57% 76% 27% 42% 36% 36%

STRONG REPUBLICAN 154 80 73 14 25 36 42 35 38 41 37 36 137 8 2 7 34 41 78
19% 21% 18% 18% 16% 20% 21% 21% 19% 23% 17% 19% 22% 12% 2% 22% 20% 20% 19%

NOT-SO-STRONG 78 42 37 8 17 18 14 20 23 19 21 15 69 4 4 2 14 20 44
REPUBLICAN 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 7% 12% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 4% 5% 8% 10% 11%

INDEPENDENT/ 237 130 107 23 48 53 52 57 68 61 56 48 202 14 14 8 49 61 126
SOMETHING ELSE 30% 34% 26% 28% 32% 29% 26% 34% 34% 34% 26% 25% 33% 22% 15% 24% 28% 31% 30%

NOT-SO-STRONG 85 30 55 14 14 15 28 14 14 16 29 26 61 16 6 2 23 13 49
DEMOCRAT 11% 8% 13% 17% 9% 8% 14% 8% 7% 9% 13% 14% 10% 25% 7% 5% 13% 6% 12%

STRONG DEMOCRAT 212 92 121 21 36 57 57 41 52 40 62 57 123 21 61 7 51 60 101
26% 24% 29% 26% 24% 31% 28% 24% 26% 22% 28% 30% 20% 33% 70% 22% 29% 30% 25%

DK/REFUSED DNR 35 11 24 1 11 5 10 2 5 5 13 7 24 2 2 7 5 6 15
4% 3% 6% 1% 8% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 21% 3% 3% 4%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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TABLE BAN 2 030

18. IN POLITICS TODAY, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS A REPUBLICAN,

TOTAL

FFERENCE D/S

TOTAL REPUBLICAN

TOTAL DEMOCRAT

STRONG REPUBLICAN

NOT-SO-STRONG

REPUBL ICAN

INDEPENDENT/
SOMETHING ELSE

NOT-SO-STRONG
DEMOCRAT

STRONG DEMOCRAT

DK/REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

INDEPENDENT, OR DEMOCRAT?

WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES

PAGE 30

PARTY 1DEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL  STR SFT  TOTAL VRY  TOTAL TOTAL  GOP GoP DEM DEM IND IND MALE ~ MALE MALE FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GoP GoP IND CONS  CONS MOD L8 CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS  GOP IND  DEM GoP IND

802 154 78 232 237 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107

100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% % 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13%

-65 154 78 232 - 75 96 -55 -96 162 68 -66  -220 - - 122 - 21 110 -
-8%  100%  100%  100% 47% 30%  -19%  -65%  100%  100% -100%  -100% 100% -100%  100%

232 154 78 232 - 98 162 59 9 162 68 - - - - 122 - - 110 -
29%  100%  100%  100% 61% 50% 20% 6%  100%  100% 100% 100%

297 - - - - 23 66 115 105 - - 66 220 - - - - 121 - -
37% 14% 21% 38% 71% 100%  100% 100%

154 154 - 154 - 81 117 31 4 117 35 - - - - 80 - - 73 -
19%  100% 66% 51% 36% 10% 3% 72% 51% 66% 67%

78 - 78 78 - 17 45 28 5 45 33 - - - - 42 - - 37 -
10% 100% 34% 11% 14% % 3% 28% 49% 34% 33%

237 - - - 237 34 85 119 31 - - - - 85 150 - 130 - - 107
30% 100% 21% 26% 40% 21% 100%  100% 100% 100%
85 - - - - 5 17 47 18 - - 17 65 - - - - 30 - -
11% 3% 5% 16% 12% 26% 29% 24%

212 - - - - 18 49 68 87 - - 49 155 - - - - 92 - -
26% 11% 15% 23% 59% 74% 71% 76%

35 - - - - 5 9 6 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
a% 3% 3% 2% 2%



TABLE BAN 3 031

18. IN POLITICS TODAY, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS A REPUBLICAN,

TOTAL

FFERENCE D/S

TOTAL REPUBLICAN

TOTAL DEMOCRAT

STRONG REPUBLICAN

NOT-SO-STRONG

REPUBL ICAN

INDEPENDENT/
SOMETHING ELSE

NOT-SO-STRONG
DEMOCRAT

STRONG DEMOCRAT

DK/REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

INDEPENDENT, OR DEMOCRAT?

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER

TOTAL  GOP GoP IND IND DEM DEM GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM

COMPLTE 18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+
802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% % % 6% % 6% 11% 10%
-65 119 111 - - -157  -139 61 60 - - -66 -56 58 51 - - -91 -83
-8%  100%  100% -100% -100%  100%  100% -100% -100%  100%  100% -100%  -100%
232 119 111 - - - - 61 60 - - - - 58 51 - - - -
29%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
297 - - - - 157 139 - - - - 66 56 - - - - 91 83
37% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
154 75 77 - - - - 38 a1 - - - - 37 36 - - - -
19% 63% 70% 62% 69% 64% 71%
78 a4 34 - - - - 23 19 - - - - 21 15 - - - -
10% 37% 30% 38% 31% 36% 29%
237 - - 124 109 - - - - 68 61 - - - - 56 48 - -
30% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
85 - - - 43 41 - - - - 14 16 - - - - 29 26
11% 28% 30% 21% 28% 32% 31%
212 - - - - 114 97 - - - - 52 40 - - - - 62 57
26% 72% 70% 79% 72% 68% 69%
35 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

a%
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TABLE BAN 4 032

18. IN POLITICS TODAY, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS A REPUBLICAN,

TOTAL

FFERENCE D/S

TOTAL REPUBLICAN

TOTAL DEMOCRAT

STRONG REPUBLICAN

NOT-SO-STRONG

REPUBL ICAN

INDEPENDENT/
SOMETHING ELSE

NOT-SO-STRONG
DEMOCRAT

STRONG DEMOCRAT

DK/REFUSED DNR

PARTY / REGION

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

INDEPENDENT, OR DEMOCRAT?

PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL  GOP GOP GoP GoP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GoP GoP GoP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH  WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH  WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH ~ WEST URBAN SUBURBN RURAL URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL
802 a4 55 84 50 a4 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% % 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% % % 14% % 6% 17% 5% % 15% % 11% 17% 8%
-65 44 55 84 50 - - - - -75 -56  -108 -58 51 138 44 - - - -90  -139 -67
-8%  100%  100%  100%  100% -100% -100% -100% -100%  100%  100%  100% -100% -100%  -100%
232 44 55 84 50 - - - - - - - - 51 138 44 - - - - - -
29%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
297 - - - - - - - - 75 56 108 58 - - - - - - 90 139 67
37% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
154 24 42 56 32 - - - - - - - - 30 95 28 - - - - - -
19% 54% 76% 67% 65% 59% 69% 65%
78 20 13 27 18 - - - - - - - - 21 42 15 - - - - - -
10% 46% 24% 33% 35% 41% 31% 35%
237 - - - - a4 59 68 66 - - - - - - - 58 124 56 - - -
30% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
85 - - - - - - - 20 19 28 17 - - - - - - 22 45 18
11% 27% 34% 26% 29% 24% 32% 26%
212 - - - - - - - - 55 37 80 41 - - - - - - 68 94 50
26% 73% 66% 74% 71% 76% 68% 74%
35 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
a%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 5 033
18. IN POLITICS TODAY, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS A REPUBLICAN, INDEPENDENT, OR DEMOCRAT?

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS

TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%

FFERENCE D/S -65 -39 -2 =24 -7 =24 -2 1 -8 -16 9 -17 -31 -1 -25 -8
-8% -18% -0% -14% =17% -18% -2% 3% 7% -11% 16% -14% -18% -1% -9% -4%

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 232 51 138 44 6 37 42 13 40 43 21 29 44 55 84 50
29% 24% 33% 25% 16% 27% 31% 33% 31% 30% 37% 24% 25% 31% 31% 28%

TOTAL DEMOCRAT 297 90 139 67 13 62 44 12 49 60 12 46 75 56 108 58
37% 43% 33% 39% 33% 45% 32% 30% 38% 41% 21% 38% 42% 32% 40% 33%

STRONG REPUBLICAN 154 30 95 28 4 19 30 12 27 29 16 17 24 42 56 32
19% 14% 23% 16% 11% 14% 22% 31% 21% 20% 28% 14% 13% 24% 21% 18%

NOT-SO-STRONG 78 21 42 15 2 18 12 1 13 14 5 12 20 13 27 18
REPUBLICAN 10% 10% 10% 9% 5% 13% 9% 2% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 10%
INDEPENDENT/ 237 58 124 56 16 28 47 13 33 35 23 43 44 59 68 66
SOMETHING ELSE 30% 27% 30% 32% 41% 21% 34% 31% 26% 24% 40% 36% 25% 34% 25% 37%
NOT-SO-STRONG 85 22 45 18 5 15 14 5 12 17 8 9 20 19 28 17
DEMOCRAT 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 7% 11% 11% 10% 10%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 212 68 94 50 8 46 30 7 37 43 4 37 55 37 80 41
26% 32% 23% 29% 21% 34% 22% 18% 29% 30% 6% 31% 31% 21% 29% 23%

DK/REFUSED DNR 35 11 16 7 4 9 4 2 7 6 1 2 13 6 13 3
4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 5% 2%
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BANNER 7 035

18. IN POLITICS TODAY, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS A REPUBLICAN,

TOTAL

DIFFERENCE D/S

TOTAL REPUBLICAN

TOTAL DEMOCRAT

STRONG REPUBLICAN

NOT-SO-STRONG

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT/
SOMETHING ELSE

NOT-SO-STRONG
DEMOCRAT

STRONG DEMOCRAT

DK/REFUSED DNR

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%
802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%
-65 -18 -12 =24 =27 -14 -16 -7 -1
-8% -3% -11% -20% -5% -11% -25% -2% -3%
232 164 29 29 177 37 11 151 17
29% 31% 28% 24% 31% 29% 18% 32% 35%
297 182 41 52 204 51 27 158 18
37% 35% 39% 44% 36% 40% 43% 34% 38%
154 120 16 13 130 15 4 112 8
19% 23% 15% 11% 23% 12% 7% 24% 16%
78 45 14 16 47 22 7 39 9
10% 9% 13% 13% 8% 17% 11% 8% 19%
237 155 30 38 170 32 24 140 8
30% 30% 28% 32% 30% 25% 39% 30% 16%
85 54 14 13 56 16 6 46 7
11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 14%
212 128 27 39 148 35 21 113 11
26% 25% 25% 33% 26% 27% 34% 24% 23%
35 21 6 1 19 9 - 17 6
4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 4% 12%

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

INDEPENDENT, OR DEMOCRAT?
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TABLE BAN 1 036

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

19. AND, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A CONSERVATIVE, A MODERATE, OR A LIBERAL IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

TOTAL

FFERENCE D/S

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE

TOTAL LIBERAL

VERY CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT

CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

DK/REFUSED DNR

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME
COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+
802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%
173 111 62 9 41 31 44 47 53 56 28 35 159 3 10 1 56 52 64
22% 29% 15% 11% 27% 17% 22% 28% 27% 31% 13% 19% 26% 5% 11% 4% 32% 26% 15%
322 170 152 32 61 66 80 79 84 83 75 76 263 19 30 10 79 86 155
40% 44% 37% 40% 40% 36% 40% 47% 42% 46% 34% 40% 43% 29% 34% 30% 45% 43% 38%
149 58 90 23 20 36 36 32 31 27 48 40 104 16 21 8 23 34 91
19% 15% 22% 29% 13% 19% 18% 19% 16% 15% 22% 21% 17% 25% 23% 26% 13% 17% 22%
159 88 71 13 22 38 41 43 39 47 34 37 129 11 13 6 43 41 74
20% 23% 17% 16% 15% 21% 20% 26% 20% 26% 16% 20% 21% 17% 15% 19% 24% 20% 18%
163 82 81 19 38 28 39 36 45 36 41 39 134 8 17 4 36 45 81
20% 21% 19% 24% 25% 15% 19% 21% 23% 20% 19% 21% 22% 12% 19% 11% 21% 22% 20%
299 144 155 24 59 80 80 51 78 66 86 66 230 29 34 6 63 76 158
37% 37% 37% 30% 39% 43% 40% 31% 39% 36% 39% 35% 37% 46% 38% 19% 36% 38% 38%
87 36 50 17 9 21 22 18 22 14 24 25 66 8 10 3 15 23 49
11% 9% 12% 20% 6% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12%
62 22 40 7 11 15 14 14 9 13 23 15 38 8 11 5 8 11 43
8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 7% 11% 8% 6% 12% 12% 16% 5% 6% 10%
33 13 20 1 12 3 6 7 7 6 9 7 21 - 4 8 10 4 8
4% 3% 5% 2% 8% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 25% 6% 2% 2%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 2 037
19. AND, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A CONSERVATIVE, A MODERATE, OR A LIBERAL IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GOP IND DEM
TOTAL 802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%
FFERENCE D/S 173 113 40 153 53 -39 -1 -38 159 322 - -149 162 -9 66 -105 85 -31 85 39 -16 68 15 -23
22% 73% 51% 66% 22% -13% -1% -18% 100% 100% -100% 100% -13% 100% -48% 100% -21% 69% 30% -13% 62% 14% -13%
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 322 117 45 162 85 66 17 49 159 322 - - 162 - 66 85 - 88 50 28 74 35 38
40% 76% 58% 70% 36% 22% 20% 23% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 2% 38% 23% 67% 32% 22%
TOTAL LIBERAL 149 4 5 9 31 105 18 87 - - - 149 - 9 - 105 - 31 3 11 44 6 20 62
19% 3% 6% 4% 13% 35% 21% 41% 100% 13% 48% 21% 3% 9% 36% 5% 19% 35%
VERY CONSERVATIVE 159 81 17 98 34 23 5 18 159 159 - - 98 - 23 - 34 - 55 20 12 43 14 11
20% 52% 22% 42% 14% 8% 6% 8% 100% 49% 60% 34% 40% 45% 15% 10% 39% 13% 6%
SOMEWHAT 163 36 28 65 51 43 12 32 - 163 - - 65 - 43 - 51 - 33 30 16 31 21 27
CONSERVATIVE 20% 24% 36% 28% 21% 15% 14% 15% 51% 40% 66% 60% 27% 23% 13% 28% 19% 15%
MODERATE 299 31 28 59 119 115 47 68 - - 299 - - 59 - 115 - 119 30 66 45 29 52 69
37% 20% 36% 26% 50% 39% 55% 32% 100% 87% 52% 79% 25% 51% 37% 26% 49% 39%
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 87 3 3 6 21 56 14 42 - - - 87 - 6 - 56 - 21 3 10 23 3 12 32
11% 2% 4% 3% 9% 19% 17% 20% 58% 9% 25% 14% 3% 7% 19% 3% 11% 18%
VERY LIBERAL 62 1 2 3 10 50 4 46 - - - 62 - 3 - 50 - 10 - 2 20 3 8 29
8% 1% 2% 1% 4% 17% 5% 21% 42% 4% 23% 7% 1% 17% 2% 8% 17%
DK/REFUSED DNR 33 2 - 2 3 11 3 8 - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 4 1 - 7
4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 3 038
19. AND, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A CONSERVATIVE, A MODERATE, OR A LIBERAL IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER

TOTAL GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM

COMPLTE 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

TOTAL 802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%

FFERENCE D/S 173 77 74 21 32 =21 =17 44 40 16 22 -8 -8 33 33 6 11 -14 -9
22% 65% 66% 17% 30% -14% -12% 2% 66% 23% 35% -11% -15% 57% 66% 10% 22% -15% -11%

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 322 81 79 39 44 35 32 45 42 23 25 14 13 36 37 16 18 20 18
40% 68% 71% 32% 40% 22% 23% 74% 69% 34% 41% 22% 24% 61% 73% 29% 39% 22% 22%

TOTAL LIBERAL 149 4 5 18 11 56 49 1 2 8 4 22 22 2 4 10 8 34 27
19% 3% 5% 15% 10% 36% 35% 2% 3% 11% 6% 33% 39% 4% 7% 18% 16% 37% 32%

VERY CONSERVATIVE 159 45 51 13 20 13 10 25 28 7 12 5 6 20 23 6 8 8 4
20% 38% 46% 11% 18% 8% 7% 42% A4T% 11% 19% 8% 11% 34% 45% 10% 17% 8% 4%

SOMEWHAT 163 36 28 26 24 22 22 20 13 16 14 9 7 16 14 10 10 13 14
CONSERVATIVE 20% 30% 25% 21% 22% 14% 16% 33% 22% 24% 22% 14% 13% 28% 28% 18% 22% 14% 17%

MODERATE 299 34 26 67 51 61 53 14 17 37 30 27 18 20 9 30 22 34 34
37% 28% 23% 54% 47% 39% 38% 22% 28% 54% 49% 41% 33% 35% 18% 53% 45% 37% 41%

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 87 3 4 14 6 28 27 1 2 8 2 13 10 1 2 7 4 15 17
11% 2% 3% 11% 6% 18% 20% 2% 3% 11% 3% 20% 19% 3% 4% 12% 9% 17% 21%

VERY LIBERAL 62 1 2 4 5 28 21 - - - 2 9 12 1 2 4 4 19 10
8% 1% 2% 3% 5% 18% 15% 3% 13% 21% 1% 4% 7% 7% 21% 12%

DK/REFUSED DNR 33 1 1 - 3 5 6 1 - - 3 2 2 - 1 - - 3 4
4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 4 039
19. AND, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A CONSERVATIVE, A MODERATE, OR A LIBERAL IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

PARTY / REGION PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ~ URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL

TOTAL 802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%

FFERENCE D/S 173 30 40 61 22 1 14 24 14 -7 -12 -5 -15 27 99 27 6 24 23 -25 -15 0
22% 69% 73% 2% 45% 2% 24% 36% 21% -10% -21% -5% -26% 52% 2% 63% 11% 20% 41% -27% -11% 1%

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 322 31 42 62 27 12 22 28 23 20 8 30 9 29 103 30 18 40 26 15 33 18
40% 71% 76% 75% 54% 26% 37% 41% 35% 26% 14% 27% 16% 57% 75% 69% 31% 33% 47% 17% 23% 27%

TOTAL LIBERAL 149 1 2 2 5 11 8 4 9 27 20 35 24 3 4 3 12 16 4 40 48 18
19% 1% 3% 2% 10% 24% 13% 6% 14% 36% 35% 32% 42% 5% 3% 6% 20% 13% 7% 44% 34% 27%

VERY CONSERVATIVE 159 19 22 41 16 4 8 13 9 3 2 14 4 18 59 21 8 15 11 6 9 7
20% 42% 40% 49% 32% 8% 14% 20% 13% 4% 3% 13% 8% 34% 43% 48% 13% 12% 20% 7% 7% 11%

SOMEWHAT 163 12 20 21 11 8 14 15 14 17 6 16 5 12 44 9 10 26 15 9 23 11
CONSERVATIVE 20% 28% 36% 26% 22% 18% 23% 22% 22% 23% 10% 15% 9% 23% 32% 21% 17% 21% 27% 10% 17% 17%
MODERATE 299 12 11 20 16 22 29 36 32 27 25 40 22 18 30 11 28 67 24 31 55 29
37% 28% 20% 23% 32% 50% 48% 53% 49% 36% 45% 37% 38% 36% 22% 25% 49% 54% 43% 35% 39% 42%

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 87 1 1 1 4 7 7 2 5 13 12 22 9 2 4 1 7 13 2 17 26 12
11% 1% 2% 1% 8% 16% 12% 3% 8% 17% 21% 20% 16% 3% 3% 2% 12% 10% 3% 19% 19% 18%

VERY LIBERAL 62 - 1 1 1 4 1 2 3 14 8 12 15 1 - 2 5 3 2 22 21 6
8% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5% 19% 14% 11% 26% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3% 25% 15% 8%

DK/REFUSED DNR 33 - - - 2 - 1 - 2 2 4 4 2 1 1 - - 1 2 4 4 3
4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4%
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TABLE BAN 5 040

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

19. AND, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A CONSERVATIVE, A MODERATE, OR A LIBERAL IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

TOTAL

FFERENCE D/S

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE

TOTAL LIBERAL

VERY CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT

CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

DK/REFUSED DNR

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS
TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH

COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST
802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%
173 10 113 51 3 26 34 11 33 46 15 5 29 44 80 20
22% 5% 27% 29% 7% 19% 25% 26% 26% 32% 27% 4% 16% 25% 29% 12%
322 66 181 75 14 53 56 18 54 68 24 35 67 74 122 59
40% 32% 43% 43% 36% 39% 41% 44% 42% 47% 43% 29% 38% 42% 45% 34%
149 57 68 24 11 27 22 7 21 22 9 30 38 29 42 39
19% 27% 16% 14% 29% 19% 16% 18% 16% 15% 17% 25% 22% 17% 15% 22%
159 34 86 39 5 23 25 7 32 37 14 16 28 32 70 29
20% 16% 21% 22% 12% 17% 18% 18% 25% 26% 24% 13% 16% 18% 26% 17%
163 33 94 36 9 30 31 10 21 31 11 19 39 42 52 30
20% 16% 23% 20% 24% 22% 23% 26% 17% 21% 19% 16% 22% 24% 19% 17%
299 79 155 64 11 52 54 13 49 49 19 51 63 67 98 71
37% 37% 37% 37% 28% 38% 39% 33% 38% 34% 35% 42% 36% 38% 36% 40%
87 29 43 15 6 14 15 5 15 12 7 13 20 20 27 20
11% 14% 10% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11%
62 28 25 9 5 12 8 2 5 10 2 17 18 10 15 19
8% 13% 6% 5% 14% 9% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 14% 10% 6% 6% 11%
33 8 13 11 3 5 4 2 5 5 3 5 8 6 11 8
4% 4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
BANNER 7 042
19. AND, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A CONSERVATIVE, A MODERATE, OR A LIBERAL IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%

DIFFERENCE D/S 173 145 17 3 170 10 -11 141 4
—————————————— 22% 28% 16% 3% 30% 8% -18% 30% 9%
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 322 233 36 36 262 38 12 218 16
40% 45% 34% 30% 46% 30% 20% 47% 33%

TOTAL LIBERAL 149 88 19 33 92 29 23 7 12
19% 17% 18% 27% 16% 22% 37% 16% 24%

VERY CONSERVATIVE 159 125 11 19 139 11 3 117 4
20% 24% 11% 16% 24% 8% 6% 25% 9%

SOMEWHAT 163 108 24 18 123 28 9 101 12
CONSERVATIVE 20% 21% 23% 15% 22% 22% 14% 22% 24%
MODERATE 299 182 48 48 198 56 26 154 17
37% 35% 45% 40% 35% 43% 42% 33% 35%

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 87 53 12 15 55 18 9 47 8
11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 14% 14% 10% 17%

VERY LIBERAL 62 35 7 18 37 11 14 30 4
8% 7% 7% 15% 6% 9% 23% 6% 7%

DK/REFUSED DNR 33 19 4 3 19 6 1 18 4
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 8%
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TABLE BAN 1 043

20. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL

LESS THAN HIGH

SCHOOL GRADUATE

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

DK/REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.

WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES
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GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME
COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+
802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%
19 6 13 2 2 5 4 7 1 4 7 6 13 - 6 1 19 - -
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% * 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 11%
157 80 7 11 21 39 36 48 42 36 29 48 131 8 15 3 157 - -
20% 21% 18% 14% 14% 21% 18% 29% 21% 20% 13% 26% 21% 12% 17% 10% 89%
201 89 112 31 27 49 51 40 50 39 57 51 152 11 33 5 - 201 -
25% 23% 27% 38% 18% 27% 25% 24% 25% 21% 26% 27% 25% 17% 38% 15% 100%
262 127 135 26 62 66 65 40 72 54 83 51 201 26 26 9 - - 262
33% 33% 32% 32% 41% 36% 32% 24% 36% 30% 38% 27% 33% 40% 30% 30% 64%
150 78 72 11 32 26 47 32 30 47 39 32 117 19 8 6 - - 150
19% 20% 17% 14% 21% 14% 23% 19% 15% 26% 18% 17% 19% 30% 9% 19% 36%
12 6 7 - 7 - - 1 4 1 3 - 5 - - 8 - - -
2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 24%



TABLE BAN 2 044

20. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL

LESS THAN HIGH

SCHOOL GRADUATE

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

DK/REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GOP IND DEM
802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%
19 5 4 8 2 9 3 7 4 9 7 - 3 5 6 2 1 1 3 1 3 6 1 6
2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 9% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4%
157 30 10 40 48 64 20 44 39 70 56 23 32 8 19 42 19 29 17 24 37 23 24 27
20% 19% 13% 17% 20% 22% 24% 21% 24% 22% 19% 16% 20% 11% 28% 19% 22% 19% 14% 18% 31% 21% 22% 15%
201 41 20 61 61 73 13 60 41 86 76 34 42 19 19 50 22 40 33 30 24 28 32 49
25% 27% 25% 26% 26% 25% 15% 28% 26% 27% 26% 23% 26% 28% 29% 23% 26% 26% 27% 23% 20% 25% 30% 28%
262 55 27 82 79 90 31 59 50 106 98 53 61 22 19 70 25 53 46 46 31 36 33 59
33% 36% 34% 35% 33% 30% 36% 28% 32% 33% 33% 36% 37% 31% 29% 32% 29% 35% 38% 35% 26% 33% 31% 33%
150 23 17 39 47 61 19 42 24 49 60 38 25 15 3 55 17 28 23 30 25 17 17 35
19% 15% 21% 17% 20% 20% 22% 20% 15% 15% 20% 26% 15% 22% 5% 25% 21% 19% 19% 23% 21% 15% 16% 20%
12 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - -
2% * 1% 1% * * * 1% * * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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TABLE BAN 3 045

20. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL

LESS THAN HIGH

SCHOOL GRADUATE

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

DK/REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER
TOTAL  GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM
COMPLTE 18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+
802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%
19 5 3 1 1 3 7 1 1 - 1 - 3 4 2 1 - 3 4
2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5%
157 14 27 21 26 35 29 6 11 12 10 23 14 8 16 9 15 11 15
20% 11% 24% 17% 24% 22% 21% 10% 18% 18% 17% 36% 25% 13% 31% 15% 32% 13% 18%
201 35 26 32 28 37 34 20 13 16 13 13 11 15 12 16 15 24 23
25% 30% 23% 26% 26% 24% 25% 33% 22% 24% 22% 20% 20% 26% 24% 28% 31% 26% 28%
262 47 35 47 29 54 35 24 22 27 19 20 11 23 13 20 11 34 25
33% 39% 32% 38% 27% 35% 26% 39% 36% 40% 31% 31% 19% 39% 27% 36% 22% 37% 30%
150 18 21 23 24 28 33 9 13 12 17 8 17 9 7 10 7 19 16
19% 15% 19% 18% 22% 18% 24% 15% 22% 18% 27% 13% 30% 15% 14% 19% 15% 21% 19%
12 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 4 046
20. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

PARTY / REGION PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ~ URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL

TOTAL 802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%

LESS THAN HIGH 19 2 2 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 7 1 4 4 1 - 2 - 2 3 5
SCHOOL GRADUATE 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7%
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 157 10 8 12 9 10 12 16 9 16 13 29 6 9 19 12 9 23 16 15 25 25
20% 23% 15% 15% 19% 22% 21% 24% 14% 22% 22% 27% 11% 18% 14% 29% 15% 19% 28% 16% 18% 36%

SOME COLLEGE 201 11 19 14 17 12 14 18 18 15 14 30 14 14 36 11 9 35 18 24 32 17
25% 26% 34% 17% 33% 27% 24% 26% 27% 20% 26% 28% 24% 27% 27% 24% 15% 28% 32% 27% 23% 25%

COLLEGE GRADUATE 262 15 15 37 14 13 22 20 23 31 17 26 16 15 54 13 27 42 10 27 51 12
33% 35% 28% 45% 28% 29% 38% 30% 35% 42% 30% 24% 28% 29% 40% 29% 47% 34% 17% 30% 36% 18%

POST GRADUATE 150 5 11 15 9 9 10 13 15 11 12 18 20 9 24 6 13 21 12 22 29 9
19% 11% 20% 18% 17% 19% 18% 19% 23% 15% 21% 16% 35% 17% 18% 14% 23% 17% 22% 25% 21% 13%

DK/REFUSED DNR 12 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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TABLE BAN 5 047

20. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL

LESS THAN HIGH

SCHOOL GRADUATE

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

DK/REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS

TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST
802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%
19 6 8 6 1 3 1 2 5 5 1 1 4 3 11 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
157 35 67 54 11 29 25 8 28 30 11 15 40 33 58 26
20% 17% 16% 31% 27% 21% 18% 20% 22% 21% 20% 12% 22% 19% 21% 15%
201 48 107 46 9 32 40 9 29 33 11 37 41 49 62 48
25% 23% 26% 27% 22% 24% 30% 23% 23% 23% 20% 31% 23% 28% 23% 27%
262 74 152 36 10 50 43 14 43 47 17 37 61 57 90 54
33% 35% 36% 21% 26% 37% 32% 36% 33% 33% 31% 31% 34% 33% 33% 31%
150 46 76 28 9 18 26 7 20 26 15 28 28 33 46 44
19% 22% 18% 16% 23% 14% 19% 16% 16% 18% 27% 24% 16% 19% 17% 25%
12 1 6 4 - 3 1 - 3 2 - 3 3 1 6 3
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% * 3% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
BANNER 7 049
20. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%
LESS THAN HIGH 19 15 - - 11 3 2 11 -
SCHOOL GRADUATE 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 157 112 16 17 126 16 3 103 7
20% 21% 15% 14% 22% 12% 5% 22% 15%
SOME COLLEGE 201 142 30 19 165 23 9 130 7
25% 27% 28% 16% 29% 18% 15% 28% 15%
COLLEGE GRADUATE 262 167 38 45 171 60 20 146 25
33% 32% 36% 37% 30% 47% 32% 31% 52%
POST GRADUATE 150 82 18 39 91 23 28 71 5
19% 16% 17% 32% 16% 18% 45% 15% 11%
DK/REFUSED DNR 12 6 4 - 6 4 - 5 4
2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 8%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 1 050
21. WHAT IS YOUR RACE?

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME

COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+

TOTAL 802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%

WHITE 618 287 331 47 101 146 169 147 125 160 168 156 618 - - - 144 152 318
7% 75% 79% 57% 67% 79% 84% 87% 63% 88% 7% 83% 100% 82% 75% 7%

HISPANIC, MEXICAN, 64 37 27 18 23 11 9 2 29 7 23 4 - 64 - - 8 11 45
LATINO, SPANISH 8% 10% 7% 22% 16% 6% 5% 1% 15% 4% 11% 2% 100% 4% 5% 11%

AFRICAN-AMERICAN 88 47 41 15 17 23 19 14 37 10 19 23 - - 88 - 21 33 34
11% 12% 10% 19% 11% 13% 9% 8% 18% 6% 9% 12% 100% 12% 17% 8%

ASIAN 5 3 2 1 2 1 2 - 2 1 2 1 - - - 5 - - 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 17% 1%

OTHER (SPECIFY) 9 4 5 1 2 2 - 4 2 1 2 3 - - - 9 2 2 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 27% 1% 1% 1%

REFUSED DNR 18 8 10 1 6 2 3 1 5 2 4 2 - - - 18 2 3 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 56% 1% 1% 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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TABLE BAN 2 051
21. WHAT IS YOUR RACE?

TOTAL

WHITE

HISPANIC, MEXICAN,
LATINO, SPANISH
AFRICAN-AMERICAN
ASIAN

OTHER (SPECIFY)

REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER

TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE

COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GOP IND DEM

802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%

618 137 69 207 202 185 61 123 129 263 230 104 143 62 35 143 78 122 108 105 66 99 97 119
7% 89% 88% 89% 85% 62% 73% 58% 81% 82% 7% 70% 88% 90% 53% 65% 92% 81% 88% 80% 54% 90% 91% 67%

64 8 4 11 14 37 16 21 11 19 29 16 11 - 5 31 2 12 9 8 19 2 6 18
8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 12% 19% 10% 7% 6% 10% 11% 7% 8% 14% 3% 8% 8% 6% 16% 2% 5% 10%

88 2 4 5 14 67 6 61 13 30 34 21 2 4 24 39 2 12 2 12 33 4 2 34
11% 1% 5% 2% 6% 23% 7% 29% 8% 9% 11% 14% 1% 5% 37% 18% 2% 8% 1% 9% 27% 3% 2% 19%

5 2 1 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 1 1

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

9 2 - 2 3 3 1 3 1 3 1 4 1 1 - 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * * 2% * 2% 1% 1%

18 3 1 4 3 5 1 4 4 5 1 4 4 - 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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TABLE BAN 3 052
21. WHAT IS YOUR RACE?

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER

TOTAL GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM

COMPLTE 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

TOTAL 802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%

WHITE 618 99 106 95 103 85 99 49 58 47 56 25 41 51 48 47 47 60 58
7% 84% 95% 76% 95% 54% 71% 80% 96% 70% 92% 39% 73% 88% 94% 84% 99% 65% 70%

HISPANIC, MEXICAN, 64 11 - 14 - 27 9 9 - 8 - 12 7 2 - 6 - 16 2
LATINO, SPANISH 8% 9% 11% 17% 7% 16% 12% 18% 13% 3% 10% 17% 2%

AFRICAN-AMERICAN 88 4 2 11 2 40 27 - 2 10 2 27 6 4 - 2 - 13 21
11% 3% 2% 9% 2% 25% 19% 3% 14% 3% 41% 11% 6% 3% 14% 25%

ASIAN 5 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

OTHER (SPECIFY) 9 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%

REFUSED DNR 18 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 2 - 1 2 -

2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.

WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES
PAGE 52



TABLE BAN 4 053
21. WHAT IS YOUR RACE?

TOTAL

WHITE

HISPANIC, MEXICAN,
LATINO, SPANISH
AFRICAN-AMERICAN
ASIAN

OTHER (SPECIFY)

REFUSED DNR

PARTY / REGION

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ~ URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL
802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%
618 40 53 75 39 38 54 56 54 49 52 55 29 45 119 42 44 106 51 49 89 47
7% 90% 96% 90% 78% 85% 90% 83% 83% 66% 93% 50% 50% 88% 87% 97% 7% 86% 92% 54% 64% 70%
64 - - 6 6 - 4 2 8 6 - 12 19 - 11 - 6 8 - 17 15 4
8% 7% 11% 7% 3% 12% 8% 11% 33% 8% 10% 7% 19% 11% 6%
88 2 - - 4 4 - 8 2 17 4 39 7 4 2 - 6 4 4 22 32 13
11% 4% 7% 9% 11% 3% 23% 7% 36% 12% 7% 1% 10% 3% 7% 25% 23% 19%
5 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 -

1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

9 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
18 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 3 2
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 5 054
21. WHAT IS YOUR RACE?

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS

TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%

WHITE 618 145 327 146 38 98 125 39 85 109 45 79 136 164 194 124
7% 69% 78% 84% 95% 2% 92% 97% 66% 75% 81% 65% 7% 93% 71% 70%

HISPANIC, MEXICAN, 64 25 35 4 - 6 4 - 13 8 8 24 6 4 21 32
LATINO, SPANISH 8% 12% 8% 2% 4% 3% 10% 6% 15% 20% 3% 2% 8% 18%
AFRICAN-AMERICAN 88 33 38 17 - 25 4 - 26 21 - 12 25 4 47 12
11% 16% 9% 10% 18% 3% 20% 15% 10% 14% 2% 17% 7%

ASIAN 5 2 3 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% * 1% * 2% * * 1%

OTHER (SPECIFY) 9 3 4 2 - 1 2 - 1 4 1 1 1 2 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 3% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1%

REFUSED DNR 18 2 11 5 2 4 1 1 3 2 1 4 6 1 5 5
2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% * 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
BANNER 7 056
21. WHAT IS YOUR RACE?

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%

WHITE 618 393 84 98 438 98 53 356 35
7% 75% 79% 82% 7% 76% 85% 76% 2%

HISPANIC, MEXICAN, 64 46 6 12 44 12 4 37 4
LATINO, SPANISH 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
AFRICAN-AMERICAN 88 64 9 8 67 13 4 58 5
11% 12% 9% 6% 12% 10% 6% 12% 11%

ASIAN 5 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 1
1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%

OTHER (SPECIFY) 9 5 2 1 6 1 1 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

REFUSED DNR 18 13 2 1 11 4 - 11 2
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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TABLE BAN 1 057
22A. AGE GROUP

TOTAL

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 OR OVER

REFUSED DNR

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN  WOMEN  WOMEN H/S OR  SOME
COMPLTE ~MEN FEMALE 18-34 34-44 45-54 55-64 65+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+ WHITE BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS COLLEGE COLEGE+

802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% a% 22% 25% 51%

18 9 9 18 - - - - 9 - 9 - 12 6 - 1 5 6 7
2% 2% 2% 22% 5% a% 2% % 2% 3% 3% 2%

63 30 33 63 - - - - 30 - 33 - 35 12 15 1 8 25 30
8% 8% 8% 78% 15% 15% 6% 19% 17% a% 5% 12% 7%

151 71 80 - 151 - - - 71 - 80 - 101 23 17 10 23 27 94
19% 18% 19% 100% 36% 37% 16% 37% 19% 32% 13% 14% 23%

185 89 96 - - 185 - - 89 - 96 - 146 11 23 5 44 49 92
23% 23% 23% 100% 45% a4% 24% 18% 27% 15% 25% 24% 22%

202 93 109 - - - 202 - - 93 - 109 169 9 19 5 40 51 112
25% 24% 26% 100% 51% 58% 27% 15% 21% 16% 22% 25% 27%

95 49 46 - - - - 95 - 49 - 46 84 2 6 3 27 25 42
12% 13% 11% 56% 27% 24% 14% 3% 7% 9% 15% 12% 10%

74 40 34 - - - - 74 - 40 - 34 63 - 8 3 28 15 30
9% 10% 8% a4% 22% 18% 10% 9% % 16% 8% 7%

14 4 10 - - - - - - - - - 9 - - 5 2 3 4
2% 1% 2% 1% 15% 1% 2% 1%
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TABLE BAN 2 058
22A. AGE GROUP

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE ~ MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GOP IND DEM
TOTAL 802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%
18-24 18 5 3 7 3 8 4 4 4 10 2 6 6 1 2 6 2 1 6 2 2 2 1 6
2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
25-34 63 10 5 15 20 27 10 17 9 22 23 17 12 3 7 18 2 18 11 9 11 4 12 16
8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 11% 8% 2% 12% 9% 7% 9% 4% 11% 9%
35-44 151 25 17 42 48 50 14 36 22 61 59 20 28 14 13 34 19 29 18 27 22 24 21 28
19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 20% 15% 23% 19% 15% 21% 18% 22% 20% 16%
45-54 185 36 18 55 53 72 15 57 38 66 80 36 35 19 12 59 16 37 27 30 31 28 23 41
23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 24% 18% 27% 24% 21% 27% 24% 22% 28% 18% 27% 19% 25% 22% 23% 26% 26% 21% 23%
55-64 202 42 14 56 52 84 28 57 41 80 80 36 40 16 22 59 14 38 31 26 32 25 26 52
25% 28% 18% 24% 22% 28% 33% 27% 26% 25% 27% 24% 25% 24% 33% 27% 16% 25% 26% 20% 26% 23% 24% 30%
65-74 95 18 10 28 33 33 10 23 19 43 28 20 18 11 7 24 18 13 12 20 17 16 13 17
12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 15% 11% 11% 21% 8% 10% 15% 14% 15% 12% 9%
75 OR OVER 74 17 9 26 24 21 4 17 24 36 24 12 21 4 3 18 12 12 17 15 7 9 9 14
9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 7% 4% 8% 15% 11% 8% 8% 13% 6% 4% 8% 15% 8% 14% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8%
REFUSED DNR 14 1 1 2 4 1 - 1 2 4 4 3 2 - - 1 2 3 1 2 - 1 3 1
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 3 059
22A. AGE GROUP

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER
TOTAL  GOP GoP IND IND DEM DEM GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM
COMPLTE 18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+  18-54 55+
TOTAL 802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% % % 6% % 6% 11% 10%
18-24 18 7 - 3 - 8 - 6 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 6 -
2% 6% 2% 5% 9% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7%
25-34 63 15 - 20 - 27 - 11 - 9 - 11 - 4 - 12 - 16 -
8% 13% 16% 17% 17% 13% 16% 8% 21% 18%
35-44 151 42 - 48 - 50 - 18 - 27 - 22 - 24 - 21 - 28 -
19% 35% 39% 32% 30% 40% 34% 41% 37% 30%
45-54 185 55 - 53 - 72 - 27 - 30 - 31 - 28 - 23 - a1 -
23% 46% 43% 46% 44% 45% a7% 48% 40% 45%
55-64 202 - 56 - 52 - 84 - 31 - 26 - 32 - 25 - 26 - 52
25% 51% 48% 61% 52% 43% 58% 50% 54% 63%
65-74 95 - 28 - 33 - 33 - 12 - 20 - 17 - 16 - 13 - 17
12% 26% 30% 24% 20% 33% 30% 32% 27% 20%
75 OR OVER 74 - 26 - 24 - 21 - 17 - 15 - 7 - 9 - 9 - 14
9% 24% 22% 15% 28% 24% 12% 18% 20% 17%
REFUSED DNR 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 4 060
22A. AGE GROUP

PARTY / REGION PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ~ URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL

TOTAL 802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%

18-24 18 - 1 4 2 - - 2 1 5 1 1 1 1 6 1 - 2 1 2 4 2
2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%

25-34 63 1 5 9 1 6 4 7 4 14 2 6 6 3 8 4 10 11 - 8 16 3
8% 2% 8% 10% 2% 13% 7% 10% 6% 19% 3% 5% 10% 7% 6% 8% 17% 8% 9% 11% 4%

35-44 151 10 10 12 10 10 11 15 13 12 9 19 9 11 28 3 12 29 7 17 24 9
19% 23% 18% 14% 21% 22% 18% 22% 19% 16% 17% 17% 16% 22% 20% 8% 20% 24% 12% 19% 17% 14%

45-54 185 12 10 21 12 7 14 13 19 15 9 31 16 10 33 11 14 22 17 24 32 17
23% 28% 18% 25% 23% 17% 23% 19% 29% 20% 17% 29% 28% 20% 24% 26% 24% 18% 30% 26% 23% 25%

55-64 202 10 14 23 9 8 14 16 14 21 17 33 14 12 33 11 10 30 12 28 35 21
25% 24% 25% 28% 18% 17% 23% 24% 21% 28% 30% 30% 24% 23% 24% 26% 17% 24% 22% 31% 25% 32%

65-74 95 5 9 7 8 9 8 8 9 4 9 13 7 3 19 7 7 16 10 4 19 11
12% 11% 16% 8% 17% 19% 14% 11% 13% 5% 16% 12% 13% 6% 14% 15% 13% 13% 18% 4% 13% 16%

75 OR OVER 74 5 7 7 7 4 8 6 7 3 8 6 4 10 11 6 5 12 7 7 11 3
9% 11% 12% 9% 15% 8% 13% 9% 10% 4% 15% 6% 6% 19% 8% 13% 9% 10% 13% 8% 8% 5%

REFUSED DNR 14 1 - 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 3 2 - - 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
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TABLE BAN 5 061
22A. AGE GROUP

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS
TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH

COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%
18-24 18 3 11 4 2 3 2 - 3 4 2 2 5 2 7 4
2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
25-34 63 22 34 7 5 15 9 3 7 14 3 7 20 12 21 10
8% 11% 8% 4% 12% 11% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 12% 7% 8% 6%
35-44 151 41 86 24 12 23 24 8 21 29 10 23 35 32 50 34
19% 20% 21% 14% 30% 17% 18% 19% 16% 20% 19% 20% 20% 18% 18% 19%
45-54 185 50 90 45 5 30 27 8 28 39 16 33 36 34 67 48
23% 24% 22% 26% 14% 22% 19% 20% 22% 27% 28% 27% 20% 20% 24% 27%
55-64 202 56 101 45 7 37 36 9 45 32 10 26 44 45 77 36
25% 27% 24% 26% 17% 27% 26% 22% 35% 22% 18% 22% 25% 25% 28% 21%
65-74 95 14 53 27 6 11 22 4 13 14 10 14 17 26 27 24
12% 7% 13% 16% 16% 8% 16% 11% 10% 9% 18% 12% 10% 15% 10% 14%
75 OR OVER 74 22 34 17 1 11 16 8 8 12 5 13 11 25 20 18
9% 11% 8% 10% 2% 8% 12% 21% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 14% 7% 10%
REFUSED DNR 14 1 7 6 2 6 1 - 3 1 - 1 8 1 4 1
2% * 2% 3% 4% 4% * 3% 1% 1% 4% * 2% 1%

NOTE: PERCENTAGE LESS THAN 0.5 PRINTED AS *.
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BANNER 7 063
22A. AGE GROUP

TOTAL

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 OR OVER

REFUSED DNR

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%
802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%
18 13 4 1 13 4 1 12 4
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7%
63 44 7 11 47 11 5 38 4
8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
151 96 18 27 107 22 15 87 9
19% 18% 17% 23% 19% 17% 24% 19% 19%
185 120 25 26 131 28 14 109 12
23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 22% 22% 23% 25%
202 122 30 35 145 33 16 110 11
25% 23% 28% 29% 25% 26% 26% 24% 22%
95 66 14 9 70 16 6 60 5
12% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12% 9% 13% 10%
74 55 5 10 51 13 5 43 2
9% 11% 5% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 4%
14 8 3 1 7 3 1 7 3
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5%

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 1 064
23. SEX: BY OBSERVATION

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME
COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+

TOTAL 802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%

MALE 385 385 - 39 71 89 93 89 199 182 - - 287 37 47 15 86 89 205
48% 100% 48% 47% 48% 46% 53% 100% 100% 46% 57% 53% 47% 49% 44% 50%

FEMALE 417 - 417 42 80 96 109 79 - - 218 189 331 27 41 17 90 112 208
52% 100% 52% 53% 52% 54% 47% 100% 100% 54% 43% A4T% 53% 51% 56% 50%
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TABLE BAN 2 065
23. SEX: BY OBSERVATION

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GOP IND DEM
802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%
385 80 42 122 130 121 30 92 88 170 144 58 88 33 28 89 50 78 122 130 121 - - -
48% 52% 53% 53% 55% 41% 35% 43% 55% 53% 48% 39% 54% 49% 42% 41% 59% 52% 100% 100% 100%
417 73 37 110 107 176 55 121 71 152 155 90 74 35 38 131 35 73 - - - 110 107 176
52% 48% 47% 47% 45% 59% 65% 57% 45% 47% 52% 61% 46% 51% 58% 59% 41% 48% 100% 100% 100%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 3 066
23. SEX: BY OBSERVATION

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER
TOTAL GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM
COMPLTE 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
TOTAL 802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%
MALE 385 61 60 68 61 66 56 61 60 68 61 66 56 - - - - - -
48% 51% 54% 55% 56% 42% 40% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEMALE 417 58 51 56 48 91 83 - - - - - - 58 51 56 48 91 83
52% 49% 46% 45% 44% 58% 60% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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TABLE BAN 4 067
23. SEX: BY OBSERVATION

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

PARTY / REGION

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ~ URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL
802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%
385 27 27 46 22 20 34 45 31 33 17 43 28 22 80 20 30 60 40 34 60 27
48% 62% 49% 55% 45% 46% 57% 67% 47% 44% 31% 40% 49% 44% 58% 45% 52% 48% 2% 38% 43% 40%
417 17 28 38 28 24 25 23 35 42 39 65 29 29 57 24 28 64 16 56 79 41
52% 38% 51% 45% 55% 54% 43% 33% 53% 56% 69% 60% 51% 56% 42% 55% 48% 52% 28% 62% 57% 60%
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TABLE BAN 5 068
23. SEX: BY OBSERVATION

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS
TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%
MALE 385 88 208 89 14 71 63 16 61 7 27 56 85 79 139 82
48% 42% 50% 51% 35% 52% 46% 41% 48% 54% 47% 46% 48% 45% 51% 47%
FEMALE 417 123 209 85 26 65 73 24 67 67 30 65 92 97 134 94
52% 58% 50% 49% 65% 48% 54% 59% 52% 46% 53% 54% 52% 55% 49% 53%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
BANNER 7 070
23. SEX: BY OBSERVATION

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%

MALE 385 251 52 67 268 64 35 218 20
48% 48% 49% 55% 47% 49% 56% A47% 42%

FEMALE 417 272 54 54 302 65 27 249 28
52% 52% 51% 45% 53% 51% 44% 53% 58%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 1 071
24. URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL: PRE-CODE

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME
COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+

TOTAL 802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%

URBAN 211 88 123 26 41 50 56 37 45 42 71 51 145 25 33 7 41 48 120
26% 23% 29% 31% 27% 27% 28% 22% 23% 23% 33% 27% 23% 39% 38% 23% 23% 24% 29%

SUBURBAN 417 208 209 45 86 90 101 87 106 100 116 88 327 35 38 18 75 107 228
52% 54% 50% 56% 57% 49% 50% 52% 53% 55% 53% 47% 53% 55% 43% 55% 43% 53% 55%

RURAL 174 89 85 10 24 45 45 44 48 40 31 49 146 4 17 7 59 46 64
22% 23% 20% 13% 16% 24% 22% 26% 24% 22% 14% 26% 24% 6% 19% 22% 34% 23% 16%
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TABLE BAN 2 072

24. URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL: PRE-CODE

TOTAL

URBAN

SUBURBAN

RURAL

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GOP IND DEM
802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%
211 30 21 51 58 90 22 68 34 66 79 57 29 21 15 71 18 40 22 30 34 29 28 56
26% 20% 27% 22% 24% 30% 26% 32% 21% 21% 26% 38% 18% 31% 23% 32% 21% 27% 18% 23% 28% 26% 26% 32%
417 95 42 138 124 139 45 94 86 181 155 68 103 34 33 102 40 83 80 60 60 57 64 79
52% 62% 54% 59% 52% 47% 53% 44% 54% 56% 52% 46% 63% 50% 49% 47% 48% 55% 66% 46% 50% 52% 60% 45%
174 28 15 44 56 67 18 50 39 75 64 24 30 13 18 46 26 28 20 40 27 24 16 41
22% 18% 20% 19% 23% 23% 21% 23% 25% 23% 22% 16% 18% 20% 28% 21% 31% 18% 16% 31% 22% 22% 15% 23%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 3 073
24. URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL: PRE-CODE

PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER

TOTAL GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM

COMPLTE 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

TOTAL 802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%

URBAN 211 26 25 35 22 51 39 8 13 18 12 18 16 17 12 17 10 33 23
26% 22% 22% 29% 21% 33% 28% 14% 22% 27% 20% 27% 29% 30% 23% 31% 21% 36% 28%

SUBURBAN 417 74 63 64 57 75 64 42 38 30 30 31 29 32 24 34 27 43 35
52% 62% 56% 52% 52% 48% 47% 69% 63% 44% 48% 48% 52% 55% 48% 61% 57% 48% 43%

RURAL 174 19 24 24 30 31 35 11 9 20 19 16 11 9 15 5 10 15 24
22% 16% 21% 20% 27% 20% 25% 17% 15% 29% 32% 25% 19% 15% 29% 8% 21% 16% 29%
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TABLE BAN 4 074

24. URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL: PRE-CODE

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PARTY / REGION

PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ~ URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL
TOTAL 802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%
URBAN 211 3 9 22 16 10 12 11 25 12 13 36 29 51 - - 58 - - 90 - -
26% 8% 17% 27% 33% 22% 21% 16% 38% 16% 22% 34% 51% 100% 100% 100%
SUBURBAN 417 34 33 45 26 26 33 37 28 54 25 39 20 - 138 - - 124 - - 139 -
52% 78% 59% 54% 52% 58% 55% 55% 42% 72% 45% 36% 35% 100% 100% 100%
RURAL 174 6 13 16 8 9 14 20 13 9 18 33 8 - - 44 - - 56 - - 67
22% 14% 23% 20% 16% 20% 24% 29% 20% 12% 32% 30% 14% 100% 100% 100%
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TABLE BAN 5 075

24. URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL: PRE-CODE

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS

TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT  FARM DEEP OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES  BELT SOUTH  SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 52% 22% 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 22% 34% 22%
URBAN 211 211 - - 10 20 26 11 27 46 19 53 30 36 74 71
26% 100% 25% 14% 19% 27% 21% 32% 33% 44% 17% 21% 27% 40%
SUBURBAN 417 - 417 - 22 99 74 20 65 61 23 52 121 94 127 75
52% 100% 56% 2% 54% 49% 51% 43% 41% 44% 69% 53% A4T% 43%
RURAL 174 - - 174 8 18 37 10 36 37 15 15 26 46 72 30
22% 100% 19% 13% 27% 24% 28% 25% 26% 13% 15% 26% 26% 17%

WILSON RESEARCH STRATEGIES

PAGE 75



NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
BANNER 7 077
24. URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL: PRE-CODE

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%

URBAN 211 128 25 49 140 43 18 111 17
26% 25% 23% 41% 25% 34% 29% 24% 35%

SUBURBAN 417 289 54 50 314 56 29 262 16
52% 55% 51% 42% 55% 44% 46% 56% 34%

RURAL 174 105 27 21 116 29 16 94 15
22% 20% 26% 18% 20% 23% 25% 20% 31%
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TABLE BAN 1 078

25. AREA:

TOTAL

NE

MA

GL

FB

DS

oS

MT

PAC

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PRE-CODE
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE RACE EDUCATION
TOTAL MEN MEN WOMEN ~ WOMEN H/S OR  SOME
COMPLTE ~ MEN  FEMALE  18-34  34-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+  WHITE  BLACK HISPANC OTHER LESS  COLLEGE COLEGE+
802 385 417 81 151 185 202 168 199 182 218 189 618 64 88 32 176 201 412
100% 48% 52% 10% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 24% 7% 8% 11% 4% 22% 25% 51%
40 14 26 7 12 5 7 7 8 6 16 8 38 - - 2 12 9 19
5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5%
136 71 65 19 23 30 37 22 38 32 34 27 98 6 25 8 32 32 69
17% 18% 16% 23% 15% 16% 18% 13% 19% 17% 16% 14% 16% 9% 28% 24% 18% 16% 17%
136 63 73 11 24 27 36 38 28 34 33 40 125 4 4 3 26 40 69
17% 16% 18% 13% 16% 14% 18% 23% 14% 19% 15% 21% 20% 7% 5% 8% 15% 20% 17%
40 16 24 3 8 8 9 13 8 8 11 13 39 - - 1 10 9 21
5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5%
128 61 67 10 21 28 45 21 32 29 27 37 85 13 26 4 33 29 63
16% 16% 16% 12% 14% 15% 22% 12% 16% 16% 13% 20% 14% 21% 29% 13% 19% 15% 15%
144 77 67 18 29 39 32 26 45 32 41 26 109 8 21 6 35 33 73
18% 20% 16% 22% 19% 21% 16% 15% 22% 17% 19% 14% 18% 12% 24% 19% 20% 16% 18%
56 27 30 5 10 16 10 15 17 9 14 16 45 8 - 3 12 11 33
7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 5% 6% 8% % 13% 8% 7% 6% 8%
120 56 65 10 23 33 26 27 24 32 42 21 79 24 12 5 16 37 65
15% 14% 15% 12% 16% 18% 13% 16% 12% 18% 19% 11% 13% 38% 14% 17% 9% 18% 16%
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TABLE BAN 2 079

25. AREA:

TOTAL

NE

MA

GL

FB

DS

oS

MT

PAC

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PRE-CODE
PARTY IDEOLOGY PARTY/ IDEOLOGY PARTY/GENDER
TOTAL STR SFT TOTAL TOTAL SFT STR VRY TOTAL TOTAL GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND MALE MALE ~ MALE  FEMALE FEMALE FEMALE
COMPLTE ~ GOP GOP GOP IND DEM DEM DEM CONS CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD/LIB CONS  MOD/LIB CONS CONS GoP IND DEM GOP IND DEM
802 154 78 232 237 297 85 212 159 322 299 149 162 68 66 220 85 150 122 130 121 110 107 176
100% 19% 10% 29% 30% 37% 11% 26% 20% 40% 37% 19% 20% 9% 8% 27% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22%
40 4 2 6 16 13 5 8 5 14 11 11 6 - 4 9 3 13 3 5 6 3 12 7
5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 11% 4%
136 19 18 37 28 62 15 46 23 53 52 27 25 13 16 44 8 20 24 16 27 14 12 35
17% 13% 23% 16% 12% 21% 18% 22% 14% 16% 17% 18% 15% 19% 24% 20% 10% 13% 19% 12% 22% 12% 12% 20%
136 30 12 42 47 44 14 30 25 56 54 22 31 10 6 36 17 29 23 26 15 19 21 30
17% 19% 15% 18% 20% 15% 17% 14% 16% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 8% 16% 20% 19% 19% 20% 12% 17% 20% 17%
40 12 1 13 13 12 5 7 7 18 13 7 10 3 2 9 5 7 4 8 3 9 4 9
5% 8% 1% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4% 5%
128 27 13 40 33 49 12 37 32 54 49 21 29 11 14 33 10 23 19 23 18 21 10 31
16% 18% 17% 17% 14% 16% 14% 17% 20% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 21% 15% 12% 15% 16% 18% 14% 19% 9% 18%
144 29 14 43 35 60 17 43 37 68 49 22 33 10 16 42 18 17 27 22 26 17 13 34
18% 19% 18% 19% 15% 20% 20% 20% 24% 21% 17% 14% 20% 15% 24% 19% 22% 11% 22% 17% 21% 15% 12% 19%
56 16 5 21 23 12 8 4 14 24 19 9 12 8 - 11 12 10 9 8 8 12 14 4
7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 4% 10% 2% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 11% 5% 14% 7% 7% 6% 7% 11% 13% 2%
120 17 12 29 43 46 9 37 16 35 51 30 15 14 9 36 11 31 13 22 20 16 21 26
15% 11% 16% 13% 18% 15% 10% 17% 10% 11% 17% 20% 9% 20% 14% 16% 13% 20% 11% 17% 17% 15% 19% 15%
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TABLE BAN 3 080

25. AREA:

TOTAL

NE

MA

GL

FB

DS

oS

MT

PAC

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PRE-CODE
PARTY / AGE PARTY / AGE / GENDER
TOTAL GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM  GOP MEN GOP MEN IND MEN IND MEN DEM MEN DEM MEN GOP WOM GOP WOM IND WOM IND WOM DEM WOM DEM WOM
COMPLTE 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
802 119 111 124 109 157 139 61 60 68 61 66 56 58 51 56 48 91 83
100% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10%
40 3 3 9 6 9 4 3 - 2 3 3 3 - 3 7 3 6 1
5% 3% 3% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 13% 7% 6% 1%
136 20 17 13 14 38 24 11 12 9 7 16 11 8 5 4 7 22 13
17% 16% 15% 11% 13% 24% 17% 19% 20% 13% 11% 25% 19% 14% 9% 8% 15% 24% 16%
136 17 24 23 23 18 26 13 10 13 12 3 12 5 14 10 11 15 15
17% 14% 22% 19% 21% 11% 19% 21% 17% 19% 19% 4% 21% 8% 28% 18% 24% 16% 18%
40 8 5 6 6 4 8 2 2 4 4 2 1 7 3 2 2 2 7
5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 11% 5% 4% 4% 2% 9%
128 18 21 15 17 24 25 7 12 11 12 13 4 11 9 4 5 11 20
16% 15% 19% 12% 15% 15% 18% 11% 19% 16% 20% 20% 8% 19% 18% 8% 10% 12% 24%
144 27 16 21 13 32 27 15 12 13 8 15 10 12 4 8 5 17 17
18% 23% 15% 17% 12% 21% 20% 24% 20% 19% 14% 23% 19% 21% 9% 14% 10% 19% 20%
56 10 11 13 10 7 5 4 5 7 2 5 3 6 6 6 8 2 2
7% 8% 10% 10% 9% 5% 3% 7% 8% 10% 3% 8% 5% 10% 12% 11% 17% 2% 2%
120 15 14 24 19 25 20 6 8 9 13 9 11 10 6 15 6 16 9
15% 13% 13% 19% 18% 16% 14% 9% 12% 13% 22% 14% 21% 17% 13% 26% 13% 18% 10%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
TABLE BAN 4 081
25. AREA: PRE-CODE

PARTY / REGION PARTY / URB/SUB/RUR

TOTAL GOP GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM DEM GOP GOP GOP IND IND IND DEM DEM DEM
COMPLTE N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST N EAST CENTRAL SOUTH WEST  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ~ URBAN SUBURBN RURAL  URBAN SUBURBN RURAL

TOTAL 802 44 55 84 50 44 59 68 66 75 56 108 58 51 138 44 58 124 56 90 139 67
100% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 17% 5% 7% 15% 7% 11% 17% 8%

NE 40 6 - - - 16 - - - 13 - - - 1 3 2 3 11 2 4 7 3
5% 15% 37% 18% 2% 2% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4%

MA 136 37 - - - 28 - - - 62 - - - 2 31 4 7 15 7 8 47 6
17% 85% 63% 82% 4% 22% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 34% 9%

GL 136 - 42 - - - 47 - - - 44 - - 4 28 10 10 27 10 10 18 16
17% 76% 79% 79% 7% 20% 23% 18% 21% 18% 11% 13% 24%

FB 40 - 13 - - - 13 - - - 12 - - 6 5 3 2 6 4 3 7 2
5% 24% 21% 21% 11% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3%

DS 128 - - 40 - - - 33 - - - 49 - 8 22 10 2 23 8 14 20 15
16% 48% 48% 45% 16% 16% 23% 3% 19% 14% 16% 14% 22%

0s 144 - - 43 - - - 35 - - - 60 - 14 23 6 9 14 12 22 20 18
18% 52% 52% 55% 27% 17% 15% 16% 11% 21% 25% 14% 26%

MT 56 - - - 21 - - - 23 - - - 12 5 12 4 8 8 7 6 3 3
7% 42% 34% 20% 9% 9% 9% 14% 6% 12% 7% 2% 4%

PAC 120 - - - 29 - - - 43 - - - 46 12 14 4 17 20 6 23 17 5
15% 58% 66% 80% 23% 10% 10% 29% 16% 11% 26% 13% 7%
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TABLE BAN 5 082

25. AREA:

TOTAL

NE

MA

GL

FB

DS

oS

MT

PAC

NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008

PRE-CODE
URBAN/SUBURBAN/RURAL REGION COMBINED REGIONS
TOTAL NEW MID-  GREAT FARM  DEEP  OUTER NORTH
COMPLTE URBAN SUBURBN RURAL ENGLAND ATLANTC LAKES BELT ~ SOUTH SOUTH MOUNTAN PACIFIC EAST  CENTRAL SOUTH  WEST
802 211 417 174 40 136 136 40 128 144 56 120 176 176 273 177
100% 26% 520 220 5% 17% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 15% 22% 220 34% 220
40 10 22 8 40 - - - - - - - 40 - - -
5% 5% 5% 4% 100% 23%
136 20 99 18 - 136 - - - - - - 136 - - -
17% % 24% 10% 100% 77%
136 26 74 37 - - 136 - - - - - - 136 - -
17% 12% 18% 21% 100% 77%
40 11 20 10 - - - 40 - - - - - 40 - -
5% 5% 5% 6% 100% 23%
128 27 65 36 - - - - 128 - - - - - 128 -
16% 13% 16% 20% 100% 47%
144 46 61 37 - - - - - 144 - - - - 144 -
18% 22% 15% 21% 100% 53%
56 19 23 15 - - - - - - 56 - - - - 56
7% % 6% 8% 100% 32%
120 53 52 15 - - - - - - - 120 - - - 120
15% 25% 13% % 100% 68%
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NCPPR NATIONAL OMNIBUS STUDY
SAMPLE: N=800 LIKELY VOTERS
FIELD DATES MAY 13-15, 2008
BANNER 7 084
25. AREA: PRE-CODE

GAS FOR CAPS GREENHOUSE ELECTRIC CAP GREENHOUSE GAS CAP BOTH

NOTHING
TOTAL NOTHING 5%  6%-50% NOTHING  12%  14%-55% MORE  <12%

TOTAL 802 523 106 120 570 129 63 467 49
100% 65% 13% 15% 71% 16% 8% 58% 6%

NE 40 25 3 9 22 10 6 19 2
5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 10% 4% 4%

MA 136 87 16 23 96 16 19 79 7
17% 17% 15% 19% 17% 13% 30% 17% 14%

GL 136 89 17 22 98 19 11 83 8
17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 17% 18% 16%

FB 40 26 4 8 29 6 3 24 2
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%

DS 128 88 13 16 92 24 5 72 5
16% 17% 13% 13% 16% 19% 8% 15% 11%

0s 144 92 23 19 107 23 6 85 12
18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 18% 10% 18% 25%

MT 56 39 10 6 40 8 5 33 5
7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10%

PAC 120 7 20 18 86 22 8 71 8
15% 15% 19% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 17%
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